
The Kent Lane Rental Scheme – Innovation Fund 

Report on Surplus revenue, Bids received, and Bids Granted June 2013 to October 2020 

Surplus Revenue Received 

Surplus revenue June 2013 to 31 March 2015   £641,334 

Surplus revenue April 2015 to March 2016  £1,462,421 

Surplus revenue April 2016 to March 2017  £2,054,073 

Surplus revenue April 2017 to March 2018  £1,694,607 

Surplus revenue April 2018 to March 2019  £2,678,980 

Surplus Revenue April 18 to Oct 2020   £1,179, 984 

Bids received, and Bids Granted 

Applicant Bid Description Value Grant 
(Y/N) 

Outcome Funds 
Awarded 

Kent County 
Council 

Pro seal pothole 
repair 

£16,000 Y APPROVED £18,437 

The Traffic 
Group 
(UKPN) 

Intelligent Traffic 
Lights System 

£88,000 Y APPROVED £88,000 

Billian UK 
Limited 
(UKPN) 

Road Mender £22,200 Y APPROVED £20,000 

Kent County 
Council 

MMA Cold Plastic £5,000 Y APPROVED £5,000 

Kent County 
Council 

Prospect Grove £17,000 Y APPROVED £2,771 

Kent County 
Council 

Kennington Road 
Widening 

£250,000 Y APPROVED £250,000 

Kent County 
Council 

Gasket Manhole 
Covers 

£94,689 Y APPROVED £3,527 

Kent County 
Council 

Brine Application  £23,500 Y APPROVED £20,500 

Elgin (KCC 
Sponsor) 

Notification of 
Interest Tool 

£41,800 Y APPROVED £41,800 

Kent County 
Council 

Objective Licensing  £35,000 Y APPROVED £12,350 

Kent County 
Council 

Rapid Cure Concrete £110,000 Y APPROVED £110,000 

Kent County 
Council 

Elwick Road £225,000 Y APPROVED £225,000 

Kent County 
Council 

Ashford / 
Folkestone & Hythe 
Roundabouts 

£300,000 Y APPROVED £300,000 

Kent County KCC Smart Winter £97,000 Y APPROVED £84,500 



Council  
 

Applicant Bid Description Value Grant 
(Y/N) 

Outcome Funds 
Awarded 

Kent County 
Council 

Gasket Manhole  
covers extended bid 

£99,068 Y APPROVED £63,068 

UK Power 
Networks 

UKPN Innovation 
Fund 

£52,000 Y APPROVED £52,000 

Kent County 
Council 

Reading Street 
Road, Broadstairs 

£10,000 Y APPROVED £10,000 

Kent County 
Council 

KCC Highway Assent 
Management 
Innovation Fund 

£100,000 Y APPROVED £100,000 

Openreach Innovation Fund – 
Road Mender 

£49,000 Y APPROVED £49,000 

UK Power 
Networks 

Ultra High Speed 
Fuses 

£39,644 Y APPROVED £39,644 

UK Power 
Networks  

Thermal Imaging of 
Underground Cable 
Networks 

£19,942 Y APPROVED £19,942 

Kent County 
Council 

Turbo Roundabouts £53,500 Y APPROVED £53,500 

Openreach Civil Avoidance £62,200 Y APPROVED £65,200 

Kent County 
Council 

Smart Gullies £35,000 Y APPROVED £35,000 

Kent County 
Council 

Farmers Gritting 
Trials 

£20,000 Y APPROVED £20,000 

Kent County 
Council 

A228 Malling Road 
(Mereworth) 

£69,500 Y APPROVED  

DfT Street Manager £620,000 Y APPROVED To be 
paid in 2 
parts 

Kent County 
Council  

KCC Smart Winter 
phase 2a 

£92,850 Y APPROVED £92,850 

Kent County 
Council 

KCC Smart Winter 
phase 2b 

£92,850 Pending Approval pending 
presentation by KCC lead 
on the project 

 

Openreach Openreach Civil 
Avoidance 2 

£32,600 Y APPROVED £32,600 

UK Power 
Networks 

Collaborative 
Working Toolkit  

£60,000 Y APPROVED 2 phases 
£30,000 
each 

SWS (UKPN 
Sponsor) 

Hand Lay Trials 
Waste Plastic 
Asphalt 

£68,482 Y APPROVED £34,000 

Kent County 
Council 

Tunbridge Wells 
Public Realm P” 

£304,000 Y APPROVED £304,00 

Kent County 
Council 

Elgin Real Time £70,000 Y APPROVED £70,000 

UKPN Safety at Street 
Works Film 

£18,600 Y APPROVED £18,600 



UKPN  Rapidmooc Training 
Videos 

£22,000 Y APPROVED £22,000 

Applicant Bid Description Value  Grant 
(Y/N) 

Outcome Funds 
Awarded 

HAUC HAUC Website £2,500 Y APPROVED £2,500 

UKPN Rapid Cure Concrete £22,000 Y APPROVED £22,015 

KCC  Kent BVLOS 
(Beyond Visual Line 
of Sight) UAS 
(Unmanned Aerial 
Service) 
Implementation 
Programme 

£75,422 Y PENDING   

DFT Extended Street 
Manager Bid 

£80,000 Y PENDING   

KCC Parkmaps £450,000 Y APPROVED £450,000 

KCC Mova Junction 
Improvement 

£125,000 Y APPROVED £125,00 

KCC Kent smart route 
surface monitoring 

£131,000 Y APPROVED £131,000 

OPENREACH Jet Rather than Did £12,000 Y APPROVED £12,000 

UKPN VR Training Module 
for Plant Operation  

£70,000 Y APPROVED £70,000 

SEHAUC SEHAUC Website £7,000 Y APPROVED £7,000 

HAUC UK HAUC WEBSITE 2 £47,750 Y APPROVED £47,500 

KCC A2/A251 £300,000 Y APPROVED £300,000 

KCC EV Charging Points £75,000 Y APPROVED £75,000 

KCC Gravesham Bus 
Terminals 

£270,697 Y Pending   

KCC INRIX £50,000 Y Pending  

KLRS SEHAUC STAND 
2019 

£1,650 Y APPROVED £1,650 

KLRS SEHAUC STAND 
2021 

£2,650 Y APPROVED £2,650 

 


